PG330 - MG 330
Cast Iron Gear Pumps and Motors
SECTION A - Technical Catalogue
E
0.151.0113.02.00
/IM
00
GEAR PUMPS “PG” SERIES

00
GEAR PUMPS “PG” SERIESPG330
HOW TO ORDER PG330 SINGLE PUMP
IHED
P G 3 3 0 2 8 D - P 3 8 P 2 - V - 1 V P D 1 0 . 5 / 1 8 0 -
A O
B
N
C
M
L
VALUE OF THE PRIORITY FLOW NEEDED IN l/min
JUST IN CASE OF CODES VP - VPS
VALUE OF THE RELIEF VALVE SETTING IN bar
JUST IN CASE OF CODES VPS - VPD - VS
AVAILABLE  VALVES (pages 24, 25 and 26) CODE
LS PRIORITY FLOW VALVE WITH DINAMIC SIGNAL AND
MAIN RELIEF ON THE LS SIGNAL VPD
PRIORITY F. V., EXCESS FLOW TO SECOND ACTUATOR VP
PRIORITY F. V., EXCESS FLOW TO SECOND ACTUATOR
WITH PRESSURE RELIEF ON PRIORITY FLOW LINE VPS
PUMP SERIES
80
73,4 - 4,48
23.4 - 1.43
28.6 - 1.74
34.4 - 2.1
40.3 - 2.46
47,4 - 2,89
55,2 - 3,37
64,3 - 3,92
80,6 - 4,91
34
40
47
55
64
72
DIMENSIONS
DISPLACEMENTS
23
28
cm3/rev - cu.in./rev.
TYPE
M N
2PE…….
LGFCBA
THE PIGGYBACK 2PE CAN BE SINGLE,
MULTIPLE AND/OR WITH VALVE IN THE REAR
COVER.FOR THE CONFIGURATION, PLEASE
SEE OUR RELATED TECHNICAL CATALOGUE
(SEE PAGE22)
O
D I
E H
F G
RELIEF VALVE INTEGRATED INTO THE BODY VA
4 BOLTS FOR ZF GEAR BOX Ø 80 mm WITH BEARING Z1
4 BOLTS FOR ZF GEAR BOX Ø 80 mm WITHOUT B. Z2
CODE
1
POSITION OF THE PORTS
STANDARD LATERAL PORTS
REAR PORTS (PAGE 11)
AVAILABLE INTERNAL SEALS
NITRILE-BUTADIENE RUBBER (NBR)
FLUOROELASTOMER (VITON)
CODE
V
R3SAE B 2 - 4 BOLTS WITH BEARING (MEDIUM LOADS)
R8SAE C 2 - 4 BOLTS WITH BEARING (HEAVY LOADS)
S4SAE C 2 - 4 BOLTS
S7SAE B 2 - 4 BOLTS WITH G1/8 EXTERNAL DRAIN

A33
PG330GEAR PUMPS “PG” SERIES
HOW TO ORDER PG330 DOUBLE OR TRIPLE PUMP
HED
P G 3 3 0 4 0 / 2 8 / 2 3 D - P 3 8 P 2 - V - V P D 1 0 . 5 / 1 8 0 -
A N
B
M
C
L
I
D
VA
A B MLIGF
RELIEF VALVE INTEGRATED INTO THE BODY
VALUE OF THE PRIORITY FLOW NEEDED IN l/min
JUST IN CASE OF CODES VP - VPS34 34.4 - 2.1
N
2PE…….
PUMP SERIES THE PIGGYBACK 2PE CAN BE SINGLE,
MULTIPLE AND/OR WITH VALVE IN THE REAR
COVER.FOR THE CONFIGURATION, PLEASE
SEE OUR RELATED TECHNICAL CATALOGUE
(SEE PAGE22)
DIMENSIONS
VALUE OF THE RELIEF VALVE SETTING IN bar    JUST
IN CASE OF CODES VPS - VPD - VS
TYPE
DISPLACEMENTS
cm3/rev - cu.in./rev.
40 40.3 - 2.46
47 47,4 - 2,89
55 55,2 - 3,37
23 23.4 - 1.43
28 28.6 - 1.74
VPS
80 80,6 - 4,91 LS PRIORITY FLOW VALVE WITH DINAMIC SIGNAL AND MAIN
RELIEF ON THE LS SIGNAL VPD
AVAILABLE  VALVES (pages 24, 25 and 26) CODE
64 64,3 - 3,92 PRIORITY F. V., EXCESS FLOW TO SECOND ACTUATOR VP
S ANTI-CLOCKWISE
CODE ROTATION (page 2)
D CLOCKWISE
72 73,4 - 4,48 PRIORITY F. V., EXCESS FLOW TO SECOND ACTUATOR
WITH PRESSURE RELIEF ON PRIORITY FLOW LINE
C
E H
F G
R SAE THREADED PORTS (ODT) FLUOROELASTOMER (VITON) V
P FLANGED PORTS EUROPEAN STANDARD
)21 dna 01,9 segap( STROP ELBALIAVAEDOC AVAILABLE INTERNAL SEALS CODE
G GAS THREADED PORTS (BSPP) NITRILE-BUTADIENE RUBBER (NBR)
AVAILABLE MOUNTING FLANGES (pages 16,17,18,19) CODE
38 EUROPEAN TAPERED 1:8 SHAFT EUROPEAN STANDARD Ø 50,8 mm P2
S FLANGED PORTS SAE (UNC)
W FLANGED PORTS SAE (METRIC)
)21 dna 01,9 segap( STFAHS ELBALIAVAEDOC
SAE C 14T-12/24DP (COUNTERSHAFT WITHOUT BEARING) SAE B 2 - 4 BOLTS WITH SAE 4 EXTERNAL DRAIN S8
55 SAE B 13T-16/32DP SAE B 2 - 4 BOLTS S3
56 SAE BB 15T-16/32DP SAE C 2 - 4 BOLTS S4
89 SAE C PARALLEL (COUNTERSHAFT FOR BEARING)
87 SAE B PARALLEL 4 BOLTS FOR ZF GEAR BOX Ø 80 mm WITH BEARING Z1
88 SAE BB PARALLEL 4 BOLTS FOR ZF GEAR BOX Ø 80 mm WITHOUT B. Z2
66 B8x32x36 DIN 5462-6g7 (COUNTERSHAFT FOR BEARING) SAE B 2 - 4 BOLTS WITH BEARING (MEDIUM LOADS) R3
67 B8x32x36 DIN 5462-6g7 (COUNTERS. WITHOUT BEARING) SAE C 2 - 4 BOLTS WITH BEARING (HEAVY LOADS) R8
57 SAE C 14T-12/24DP (COUNTERSHAFT FOR BEARING) SAE B 2 - 4 BOLTS WITH G1/8 EXTERNAL DRAIN S7
58
SPOOL CONTROLS
E